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Key facts

(‘ 319,275 km? Area covered by location *

(iii 0.45 % Population of Queensland ?

(A 3,555 km Other state-controlled road network
(§ 418 km National Land Transport Network 2

( 418 km National rail network 2

Contact detalls

Office: Roma

Address: 30 McDowall Street | Roma | Qld 4455
Postal: PO Box 126 | Roma | Qld 4455

Phone: (07) 4622 9511

Email: southwest.office@tmr.qld.gov.au

Office: Charleville

Address: Hood Street | Charleville | Qld 4470
Postal: PO Box 240 | Charleville | Qld 4470
Phone: (07) 4693 2020

Email: southwest.office@tmr.qld.gov.au

See Reference section (Notes for Map Pages)

for further details.
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South West

Balonne Shire Council

Estimated 2024-25 | 2025-26
expenditure
to 30 June

2024

Contribution
- Local
Government
/ Other

Contribution -
Queensland
Government

Investment Investment name Committed | Contribution -
ID Australian
Government

Network

$'000

$'000

Castlereagh Highway (St
George - Hebel), 2022
Disaster Recovery Funding
Arrangements betterment
works

State 2744073 9,914 7,435 2,478 1,362 7,020 1,532

Castlereagh Highway (St
George - Hebel), 2022
Disaster Recovery Funding
Arrangements
reconstruction works

State 2459935 5,177 3,883 1,294 1,810 1,964 1,403

Castlereagh Highway (St
George - Hebel), upgrade
stopping place

State 3078817 1,200 1,200 25 975 200

Bulloo Shire Council

Estimated 2024-25 | 2025-26
expenditure
to 30 June

2024

Contribution
- Local
Government
[ Other

Contribution -
Queensland
Government

Contribution -
Australian
Government

Network | Investment Investment name Committed

ID total
budget

$'000 $'000

Quilpie - Thargomindah
Road (Thargomindah),

State 1147343 ; . 5,540 5,540 4,833 707
various locations, construct
to sealed standard
Warri Gate Road (Stage 1),

Local 2707280 Noccundra Waterhole, 10,000 8,000 2,000 4,000 4,000

construct to sealed standard

2026-27
to
2027-28

Funding administered by the
Queensland Reconstruction
Authority.

Funding administered by the
Queensland Reconstruction
Authority.

202627 Endnote
to

2027-28

Transport Infrastructure
Development Scheme

Australian Government
Remote Roads Upgrade
Pilot Program
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Maranoa Regional Council

Network

National

National

National

State

State

Local

Local

Investment
ID

2428184

3136585

2427821

3031854

2323775

2707186

2707251

Investment name

Warrego Highway (Miles -
Roma) and Wallumbilla
South Road, improve
intersection

Warrego Highway (Miles -
Roma), Colts rest area,
upgrade rest area and
facilities

Warrego Highway (Miles -
Roma), pavement widening
and culverts

Carnarvon Highway (Roma
- Injune), May Street to
Airport Drive, construct
shared path

Carnarvon Highway (Surat -
Roma), Balonne River
Surat, upgrade bridge and
approaches, planning

Bollon Road, construct to
sealed standard

Redford Road and Yuleba -
Surat Road, construct to
sealed standard

Committed
total
budget

5,218

1,400

30,238

4,013

674

13,706

15,000

Contribution -
Australian
Government

2,609

1,120

15,119

2,006

12,000

12,000

Contribution -
Queensland
Government

2,609

15,119

2,006

674

Contribution
- Local
Government
/ Other

$'000

280

1,706

3,000

Estimated
expenditure
to 30 June
2024

$'000

999

709

190

479

6,000

2024-25 | 2025-26 | 202627 Endnote

to
2027-28

Australian Government

4,219 Road Safety Program

Australian Government
1,400 Safer Local Roads and
Infrastructure Program

Australian Government

14,765 14,765 Road Safety Program

Australian Government

3,823 Road Safety Program

95 100

Australian Government
6,000 Remote Roads Upgrade
Pilot Program

Australian Government
12,000 Remote Roads Upgrade
Pilot Program
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Murweh Shire Council

Network | Investment Investment name Committed | Contribution - | Contribution - | Contribution Estimated 2024-25 | 2025-26 | 2026-27 Endnote
ID total Australian Queensland - Local expenditure to
budget Government Government | Government to 30 June 2027-28

[ Other 2024

$'000 $'000

Landsborough Highway
National 3078755 (Morven - Augathella), 1,200 1,200 35 1,065 100
upgrade rest area facilities

Warrego Highway (Mitchell -
National 2563317 Morven), rehabilitate 13,803 13,803 3,340 5,313 5,150
pavement

Paroo Shire Council

Network | Investment Investment name Committed | Contribution - | Contribution - | Contribution Estimated 2024-25 | 2025-26 | 2026-27
ID total Australian Queensland - Local expenditure to
budget Government Government | Government to 30 June 2027-28
/ Other 2024

$'000 $'000

Bulloo Developmental Road
(Cunnamulla -
State 2675671 Thargomindah), Paroo 500 500 225 225 50
River Bridge upgrade,
planning

Eulo - Toompine Road,
Local 3140155 widen floodways and 710 355 355 355
culverts

Eulo - Toompine Road,

) 1,385 693 693 693
widen pavement

Local 3140243
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Quilpie Shire Councill

Investment Investment name

ID

Network

Quilpie - Adavale Road,
various locations, upgrade
seal and floodways

State 1166971

Various local governments

Investment Investment name

ID

Network

Safety and critical
maintenance program,
planning

State 453814

Other Works

Investment Investment name

ID

Network

Construction Works

Corridor and Minor Safety
Enhancements

Corridor, Roadway and
Structures Management

Contribution
- Local
Government
/ Other

Contribution -
Queensland
Government

Contribution -
Australian
Government

Committed
total
budget

$'000

9,321 6,583 2,737

Contribution
- Local
Government
/ Other

Contribution -
Queensland
Government

Contribution -
Australian
Government

Committed
total
budget

$'000

1,305 1,305

Committed | Contribution - | Contribution - | Contribution
total Australian Queensland - Local
budget Government Government | Government
/ Other
$000
1,082 986
182 6,309
1,810

Estimated 2024-25
expenditure
to 30 June

2024

$'000

8,273 1,048

Estimated 2024-25
expenditure
to 30 June

2024

$'000

692 163

Estimated 2024-25
expenditure
to 30 June

2024
$'000

846

3,631

421

2025-26 | 2026-27
to

2027-28

Endnote

Transport Infrastructure
Development Scheme

2025-26 | 2026-27
to

2027-28

150 300

2025-26 | 2026-27
to

2027-28

Endnote

1,222
1,548 1,312
454 935
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Other works continued

Network

Investment
ID

Investment name

Local Government
Transport Development

Natural Disaster
Rehabilitation and
Replacement

Programmed Maintenance
Rehabilitation

Routine Maintenance
Traffic Operations

Transport Planning

Committed
total
budget

Contribution -
Australian
Government

4,953

1,026

1,992
1,539
3,243

Contribution -
Queensland
Government

25,307

442

68,522
25,215
101,308
135
1,268

Contribution
- Local
Government
/ Other

$'000

Estimated 2024-25 | 2025-26 | 2026-27 Endnote

expenditure
to 30 June

2024
$'000

9,014

781

17,400

4,325

25,960

135

168

to
2027-28

7,082 14,164

687

17,272 35,842
5,059 17,370

27,109 51,481

700 400
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