

Key facts



319,275 km² Area covered by location ¹



0.45 % Population of Queensland 1



3,555 km Other state-controlled road network



418 km National Land Transport Network ²



418 km National rail network 2

Contact details

Office: Roma

Address: 30 McDowall Street | Roma | Qld 4455

Postal: PO Box 126 | Roma | Qld 4455

Phone: (07) 4622 9511

Email: southwest.office@tmr.qld.gov.au

Office: Charleville

Address: Hood Street | Charleville | Qld 4470

Postal: PO Box 240 | Charleville | Qld 4470

Phone: (07) 4693 2020

Email: southwest.office@tmr.qld.gov.au

See Reference section (Notes for Map Pages)

for further details.



Program Highlights

- \$30.2 million Warrego Highway (Miles Roma), pavement widening and culverts (jointly funded with the Australian Government).
- \$9.9 million Castlereagh Highway (St George Hebel), 2022 Disaster Recovery Funding Arrangements betterment works (jointly funded with the Australian Government).
- \$9.3 million Quilpie Adavale Road, various locations, upgrade seal and floodways (jointly funded with the Australian Government).
- \$5.5 million Quilpie Thargomindah Road (Thargomindah), various locations, construct to sealed standard.
- \$5.2 million Warrego Highway (Miles Roma) and Wallumbilla South Road, improve intersection (jointly funded with the Australian Government).
- \$5.2 million Castlereagh Highway (St George Hebel), 2022 Disaster Recovery Funding Arrangements reconstruction works (jointly funded with the Australian Government).
- \$4 million Carnarvon Highway (Roma Injune), May Street to Airport Drive, construct shared path (jointly funded with the Australian Government).
- \$1.4 million Eulo Toompine Road, widen pavement (jointly funded with the Paroo Shire Council).
- \$1.2 million Castlereagh Highway (St George Hebel), upgrade stopping place.
- \$1.2 million Landsborough Highway (Morven Augathella), upgrade rest area facilities.

South West

Balonne Shire Council

Network	Investment ID	Investment name	Committed total budget	Contribution - Australian Government	Contribution - Queensland Government	Contribution - Local Government / Other	Estimated expenditure to 30 June 2024	2024–25	2025–26	2026–27 to 2027–28	Beyond	Endnote
			\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	
State	2744073	Castlereagh Highway (St George - Hebel), 2022 Disaster Recovery Funding Arrangements betterment works	9,914	7,435	2,478		1,362	7,020	1,532			Funding administered by the Queensland Reconstruction Authority.
State	2459935	Castlereagh Highway (St George - Hebel), 2022 Disaster Recovery Funding Arrangements reconstruction works	5,177	3,883	1,294		1,810	1,964	1,403			Funding administered by the Queensland Reconstruction Authority.
State	3078817	Castlereagh Highway (St George - Hebel), upgrade stopping place	1,200		1,200		25	975	200			

Bulloo Shire Council

Network	Investment ID	Investment name	Committed total budget	Contribution - Australian Government	Contribution - Queensland Government	Contribution - Local Government / Other	Estimated expenditure to 30 June 2024	2024–25	2025–26	2026–27 to 2027–28	Beyond	Endnote
			\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	
State	1147343	Quilpie - Thargomindah Road (Thargomindah), various locations, construct to sealed standard	5,540		5,540		4,833	707				Transport Infrastructure Development Scheme
Local	2707280	Warri Gate Road (Stage 1), Noccundra Waterhole, construct to sealed standard	10,000	8,000		2,000	4,000	4,000				Australian Government Remote Roads Upgrade Pilot Program

Maranoa Regional Council

Network	Investment ID	Investment name	Committed total budget	Contribution - Australian Government	Contribution - Queensland Government	Contribution - Local Government / Other	Estimated expenditure to 30 June 2024	2024–25	2025–26	2026–27 to 2027–28	Beyond	Endnote
			\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	
National	2428184	Warrego Highway (Miles - Roma) and Wallumbilla South Road, improve intersection	5,218	2,609	2,609		999	4,219				Australian Government Road Safety Program
National	3136585	Warrego Highway (Miles - Roma), Colts rest area, upgrade rest area and facilities	1,400	1,120		280		1,400				Australian Government Safer Local Roads and Infrastructure Program
National	2427821	Warrego Highway (Miles - Roma), pavement widening and culverts	30,238	15,119	15,119		709	14,765	14,765			Australian Government Road Safety Program
State	3031854	Carnarvon Highway (Roma - Injune), May Street to Airport Drive, construct shared path	4,013	2,006	2,006		190	3,823				Australian Government Road Safety Program
State	2323775	Carnarvon Highway (Surat - Roma), Balonne River Surat, upgrade bridge and approaches, planning	674		674		479	95	100			
Local	2707186	Bollon Road, construct to sealed standard	13,706	12,000		1,706	6,000	6,000				Australian Government Remote Roads Upgrade Pilot Program
Local	2707251	Redford Road and Yuleba - Surat Road, construct to sealed standard	15,000	12,000		3,000		12,000				Australian Government Remote Roads Upgrade Pilot Program

Murweh Shire Council

Network	Investment ID	Investment name	Committed total budget \$'000	Contribution - Australian Government \$'000	Contribution - Queensland Government \$'000	Contribution - Local Government / Other	Estimated expenditure to 30 June 2024 \$'000	2024–25 \$'000	2025–26 \$'000	2026–27 to 2027–28 \$'000	Beyond \$'000	Endnote
National	3078755	Landsborough Highway (Morven - Augathella), upgrade rest area facilities	1,200		1,200		35	1,065	100			
National	2563317	Warrego Highway (Mitchell - Morven), rehabilitate pavement	13,803		13,803		3,340	5,313	5,150			

Paroo Shire Council

Network	Investment ID	Investment name	Committed total budget \$'000	Contribution - Australian Government \$'000	Contribution - Queensland Government \$'000	Contribution - Local Government / Other	Estimated expenditure to 30 June 2024 \$'000	2024–25 \$'000	2025–26 \$'000	2026–27 to 2027–28 \$'000	Beyond \$'000	Endnote
State	2675671	Bulloo Developmental Road (Cunnamulla - Thargomindah), Paroo River Bridge upgrade, planning	500		500		225	225	50			
Local	3140155	Eulo - Toompine Road, widen floodways and culverts	710		355	355		355				
Local	3140243	Eulo - Toompine Road, widen pavement	1,385		693	693		693				

Quilpie Shire Council

Network	Investment ID	Investment name	Committed total budget	Contribution - Australian Government	Contribution - Queensland Government	Contribution - Local Government / Other	Estimated expenditure to 30 June 2024	2024–25	2025–26	2026–27 to 2027–28	Beyond	Endnote
			\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	
State	1166971	Quilpie - Adavale Road, various locations, upgrade seal and floodways	9,321		6,583	2,737	8,273	1,048				Transport Infrastructure Development Scheme

Various local governments

Network	Investment ID	Investment name	Committed total budget	Contribution - Australian Government	Contribution - Queensland Government	Contribution - Local Government / Other	Estimated expenditure to 30 June 2024	2024–25	2025–26	2026–27 to 2027–28	Beyond	Endnote
			\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	
State	453814	Safety and critical maintenance program, planning	1,305		1,305		692	163	150	300		

Other Works

Network	Investment ID	Investment name	Committed total budget	Contribution - Australian Government	Contribution - Queensland Government	Contribution - Local Government / Other	Estimated expenditure to 30 June 2024	2024–25	2025–26	2026–27 to 2027–28	Beyond	Endnote
			\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	
		Construction Works		1,082	986			846	1,222			
		Corridor and Minor Safety Enhancements		182	6,309			3,631	1,548	1,312		
		Corridor, Roadway and Structures Management			1,810			421	454	935		

Other works continued

Network	Investment ID	Investment name	Committed total budget	Contribution - Australian Government	Contribution - Queensland Government	Contribution - Local Government / Other	Estimated expenditure to 30 June 2024	2024–25	2025–26	2026–27 to 2027–28	Beyond	Endnote
			\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	
		Local Government Transport Development		4,953	25,307			9,014	7,082	14,164		
		Natural Disaster Rehabilitation and Replacement		1,026	442			781	687			
		Programmed Maintenance		1,992	68,522			17,400	17,272	35,842		
		Rehabilitation		1,539	25,215			4,325	5,059	17,370		
		Routine Maintenance		3,243	101,308			25,960	27,109	51,481		
		Traffic Operations			135			135				
		Transport Planning			1,268			168	700	400		